hCT/: The fast David (Le sources that the source bareander must be after calationey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company of sounds (no bas as a coren antherized to be banes) under the love of Dregon or the Unition States, a title insurance company authorized to insure sittle to real preasing of the vibit, to subscrames, additiones, agents or branches, the United States or any agenty thereof, or an estrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585.

It the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is multe a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to solify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee that be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

surplus, it into the grantier of 10 An successive in interest entitled to such surplus. In Neuropean states the surplus of the successive or successive or successive intervals. The Neuropean states are successive trustee appointed herein under Upon such appointent, and without conveyance to the successive induce the latter sheet with all title, conveyance to the successive information of the surplus of appointed hereinformers and duties conterred and subsitivition shall be made by written instrument electric to be beneficiary which the interestient into the sure of a point of appointed hereinformers which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointence of the successor frustee.

the grantier and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. I, When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the proceeds of sale in payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-the sale of the proceeds of the powers of the expenses of sale, in-the function of the function and a reasynable charle by trustee's daring troorded items subsecured by the trust ded, (3) to all persons derives may appear in the order of the trustee in the trust ourplus it any, to the krantier of bin interest of the function (d) to the same to be all of the same time and (d) the surplus it any, to the krantier of bin subsecures in interest entitled to such the same trust and the same time and the same trust and (d) the surplus it any, to the krantier of bin subsecures in the same trust and (d) the surplus it any time to be the same trust and (d) the surplus it any the same time and the same trust and the same trust the same trust and the same time and the same trust and the same trust and trust and t

codethic with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place disinated in the potice of vale or the time to which and properly either in one port, and the voided by law. The trustee may sell said and properly either what is the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of spirces at the processing of the purchaser is dead, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the processing of the sale bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the processing of the bidder of the cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee the process of the bidder of the cash payable at the time of sale. Trustees the process of the bidder of the cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee the process of the bidder of the sale of the sale of the conclusive proof of the ruthlanes thereof. Any period, each the sale the grants and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

the numer provided in ORS 367.135 to 86.795. 13. After the tracter has commerced foreclosure by advertisement and site. in 1 at any time prior to 5 days before the date the traster conducts the site. in 1 at any time prior to 5 days before the date the traster conducts the site. in the granity or any other previous optimized by ORS 36.753, may when due entry a current by the frust deed, the default of a failure to pay, when due entry a summt due at the time of the curre other than such portion as would being at entry the do default occurred, the performance required under the default, the trast deed. In any case, in addition to curring the default oblight on or trast be curred by rendering the performance required under the and at simes interview in addition to curring the default out for the state and effect in enforcing the oblightion of the frust dowd by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the date of the traster of the sale shall be held on the sale sale shall be the sale shall be theld on the sale shall be the sale s

Juncel, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any sub-admats or other adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-admats. (c) is the property without warranty, all or any part of the property. The sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment allecting this deed or the lien or charge sub-adjustment and the recitals there in almy matters or lacts shall be not less than 35.
It is the order of the matter breach or by a receiver to be adjust the sub-adjustment and without regard to the adjustment between or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the sub-adjustment and without regard to the adjust possion of said property. The sub-adjustment and adjust the sub-adjustment and without regard to the adjust possion of said property is the adjustment of operation and collection, including reasonable along the order adjust the sub-adjustment all sub-adjustment all sub-adjust the sub-adjustment all sub-adjust the sub-adjustment of adjust the sub-adjust the sub-

The same care between the parable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if The fast of methylic of the delt territed by the instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note in the and reaches the event the willing discribed property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be there in any first care is option, all obligations where it by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or instrument described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. <text><text><text><text><text>

with of ever care barrents, parallely of parts in the parts of parts of principal and interest hereof, if

Network with a land virgular the tenements, fived imments and apportenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise prevailable accordanced, and the rents, is used ind profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with EUR DESE OF SECURING PE&FORMANCE of each opreenwat of guardor herein contained and payment of the operation of the transmitted and in profits the test of test of the test of test of test of the test of AFT OF STX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

in Xlamath County, Oregon, described as:

#1 Grantor, .

as Berneticiary,

5

43

ASPEN 4-29700 59783 SECOND TRUST DEED

ASPEN TIRLE & ESCROF, INC., An Oregon Corporation CLENN RAYMIND DUNN

THIS TAUST DEED, made this lst day of <u>April</u> 19.86, between VOI_M86

......

Grander intevorably grants, bargaine, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

STEVENS NESS : AW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204

.....

\$

...., as Trustee, and

and that he will warrant and forever o'clesd the same against all persons whomsoever.

The trantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, fatuily or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, increments the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not manual as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gentler includes the lemminum and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter has hereunte set his hand the day and year first above written.

" WHEN TAND NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichmer womanly (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warmanly (c) is applicable and the beneficienty is a creditor as used ward is defined in the Truth in-Londing Act and Regulation 2, the beneficienty MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclose us; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form Ho. 1019, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this ratice.

A second se

DONNA M. HASBROUCK mHasprouc 12 1 onna

.....

5420

(if the signer of the above is a corporation, and the form of scherenladgement appeales.)

| STATS OF OREGON. | STATE OF OREGON. | |
|---|--|---|
| Country of Klantith | County of a second seco | |
| This instrument was acknowledged below the on | This instrument was acknowledged before me on | |
| Apris 1986 by | 19 , Бу | |
| Killin, Re nasprouck | as | |
| | of | • |
| ni tislement Addition | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • • • • • • • • • • • |
| (SULLS Notary Public In One for | Notary Public for Oregon | • |
| My commission expires: 3-21-99 | My commission expires: | (SEAL) |

REQUIST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when ablightions have been paid.

TO:

...., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You haveby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the sets in any held by you under the same. Mail noon reace and documents to

DATED:

Beneficiary

.....

Do set loss or destroy this front Dood CR THE NOTE which it securis. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

| Dorna H. Hashrouck | 2 | STATE OF OREGON, County of |
|---|--|---|
| Granter Glenn Raymond Dunn | SPACE RESERVED For Recorder: 5 Use | in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County. |
| Bensticiary | | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | | |
| Aspen Title & Escrew, Inc. 600 Main Street | | |
| Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | | NAME |
| | | By Deputy |
| 4 | | $\sim 10^{-10}$ m s $\sim 10^{-10}$ m s $\sim 10^{-10}$ |

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situated in the NE4SW% of Section 36, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Section 36; thence North 89° 55' East, a distance of 1,345.2 feet; thence North 00° 16' West, a distance of 2,187.00 feet to the Northwest corner of "First Addition to Moyina" Subdivision; thence North 89° 39' 30" East along the south marked by a & inch iron pin; thence North 00° 16' West a distance of 120.00 feet to a point marked by a % inch iron pin, said point also being the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 00° 16' West, inch iron pin; thence South 00° 16' East, a distance of 100.00 feet to a point marked by a % inch iron pin; thence continuing North 00° 16' West, being the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 00° 16' West, being the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 00° 16' West, inch iron pin; thence South 00° 16' East, a distance of 100.00 feet to a point marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is to a point marked by a boint marked by a % inch iron pin; thence of 125.00 feet to a point marked by a boint marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is to a point marked by a boint marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is to a point marked by a boint marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is to a point marked by a boint marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is a distance of 100.00 feet to a point marked by a % inch iron pin; thence is a distance of 100.00 feet to be is a distance of 125.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

| STAT | TE OF OREG | ON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. |
|------|---------------|--|
| | for record at | request of |
| | \$13.00 | A.D., 19 <u>Si</u> : <u>11:29</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u> day of <u>Nortsagna</u> on Page <u>5419</u> <u>Evelyn Biehn</u> , <u>County Clerk</u> By <u>Biehn</u> , <u>County Clerk</u> |
| | | |